RESOLUTION 2017 - 305

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING REIMBURSEMENT FOR CANCELLATION OF RECREATION PROGRAM CLASSES

BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey that the Finance Office is hereby directed to issue a check to the following:

Jeanne Soccadato Canoe Trip 12 Tina Way \$45.00

Barnegat, NJ

Tasha J. Castaldi Canoe Trip 11 Barbara Court \$45.00

Waretown, NJ

Lisa Leak Trip refund for Medical

102 Dollmore Ave. \$90.00

Waretown, NJ

Donna Hwang Cancelled Great 59 Freedom Hills Dr. Adventure Trip

Barnegat, NJ \$44.00

Samantha Bahna Rescheduled

152 S. Bridge St. Apt 22B Adventure Camp Trip

Somerville, NJ \$45

Carol Aguilar Cancelled Great
16 Pulaksi Dr. Adventure Trip

Barnegat, NJ \$25.00

Stephanie Salamanca Trip Refunds

149 Ravenwood Blvd. \$90.00

Barnegat, NJ

Tina Harrison Cancelled Great
17 Orchid Lane Adventure Trip

Barnegat, NJ \$22.00

Gary Rhodes Vendor Craft Fair Refund

1814 Kuer Rd. Apt. 15 \$25.00

Hamilton, NJ

Alisa Quinn 15 Willowtree Court Barnegat, NJ Cancelled Great Adventure Trip \$25

Carla McMahon 236 Burr St. Ext. Barnegat, NJ Cancelled Great Adventure Trip \$44

CERTIFICATION

I, Michele A. Rivers, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee at their regular meeting held on the 5th day of September, 2017, in the Municipal Complex 900 W. Bay Avenue Barnegat NJ 08005

Michele A. Rivers, RMC Municipal Clerk